
D. NEWLIN FELL SCHOOL DIRECTORY
2024-2025 School Year

PERSON GRADE/POSITION ROOM EMAIL
Mr. O. Ashe Principal Office oashe@philasd.org
Ms. O. Lassiter Secretary Office olassiter@philasd.org
Mrs. C. Sosangelis Lead Teacher 206 cmsosangelis@philasd.org

GRADES K -2
Ms. S. Wilson Kindergarten 100 scwilson@philasd.org
Mrs. V. Westberry Kindergarten 107 vawestberry@philasd.org
Ms. K. Abernethy Grade 1 103 kabernethy@philasd.org
Mrs. W. Benaissa Grade 1 104 wbenaissa@philasd.org
Mrs. D. Raddi Grade 2 106 dfraddi@philasd.org
Ms. D. Busch Grade 2 105 dbusch@philasd.org

GRADES 3 – 5
Mrs. S. Basso Grade 3 201 sbasso@philasd.org
Ms. K. Denardo Grade 3 203 kialee@philasd.org
Mrs. L. Barbi Grade 4 207 lbarbi@philasd.org
Mrs. R. Campbell Grade 4 209 remauro@philasd.org
Mrs. G. Matteo Grade 5 204 ggoodnow@philasd.org
Mrs. J. Markowicz Grade 5 208 jvelykis@philasd.org

GRADES 6 – 8
Ms. N. Cirillo Grade 6 (ELA) 305 ncirillo@philasd.org
Mrs. A. Lark Grade 6 (Math) 304 alark@philasd.org
Ms. A. Pietraszko Grade 6 (Sci. & Math) 310 apietraszko@philasd.org
Ms. J. Lee Grade 7 (Soc. Stud. & ELA) 306 jdlee@philasd.org
Ms. K. Grafa Grade 7 (ELA 7/8) 308 kgrafa@philasd.org
Mr. L. Swantek Grade 7 (Math 7/8) 309 ljswantek@philasd.org
Mr. A. Palmerio Grade 8 (Soc. Stud. 7/8) 307 apalmerio@philasd.org
Mr. S. Ricci Grade 8 (ELA) 302 sricci@philasd.org
Mrs. S. Giedemann Grade 8 (Math) 300 sgiedemann@philasd.org
Mrs. B. Magee Grade 8 (Science 7/8) 301 bkern@philasd.org

SPED/ESOL
Mrs. D. Maiorano SPECM/SPED (LS) 200 dcmaiorano@philasd.org
Mrs. B. Bonanno SPED (LS) X3160 bmbonanno@philasd.org
Mr. D. Coleman SPED (ES) 202 dcoleman3@philasd.org
Ms. J. Martin SPED (AS) 102 jmartin5@philasd.org
Ms. P. Passarello SPED (AS) X2160 ppassarello@philasd.org
Mrs. C. Sosangelis ESOL Teacher (K-1) 206 cmsosangelis@philasd.org
Mrs. N. Fellag ESOL Teacher (2-3) 206 nfellag@philasd.org
Ms. R. Rohland ESOL Teacher (4/5) 205 rrohland@philasd.org
Mr. J. Becton ESOL Teacher (6/7) 205 jbecton@philasd.org
Mrs. M. Vendetti ESOL Teacher (7/8) 205 mvendetti@philasd.org
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SPECIAL EDUCATION ASSISTANTS/SSA’s ROOM EMAIL
Ms. J. Edwards SPED Assistant 102 jmedwards@philasd.org
Ms. A. Guessaymi SPED Assistant 102 aguessaymi@philasd.org
Ms. E. Ammar SPED Assistant 102 eammar@philasd.org
Mrs. T. Varela SPED Assistant 102 tvarela@philasd.org
Ms. S. Irons SPED Assistant 202 sirons@philasd.org
Mrs. E. Geiger SPED Assistant 202 ellgeiger@philasd.org
Mr. S. Spencer SPED Assistant 202 smspencer@philasd.org
Ms. A. Graham SPED Assistant 202 agraham@philasd.org
Ms. A. Wilson SPED Assistant 202 aewilson@philasd.org
Mrs. A Lenhart SPED Assistant 102 alenhart@philasd.org
Mr. C. On SPED Assistant 202 con@philasd.org
Ms. J. Rotella SPED Assistant 302 jrotella@philasd.org
Mrs. J. Jenkins SSA 103/104 jlofton@philasd.org
Mrs. M. Sharpe SSA 100 msharpe@philasd.org
Mrs. R. McCafferty-Brown SSA 107 rmccaffertybrown@philasd.org

NURSE/COUNSELOR/PSYCH/SPEECH ROOM EMAIL
Mrs. H. Sickel Nurse X2100 hsickel@philasd.org
Ms. A. Bruno Counselor X1130 abruno@philasd.org
Mrs. T. Felix Psychologist X4030 tfelix@philasd.org
VACANCY Speech Language Pathologist X4010

SBTL
Mr. W. Wagenborg K-8 SBTL 200 wwagenborg@philasd.org

SPECIALISTS
Mr. A. Washington Physical Ed. Teacher X4050 aawashington@philasd.org
Ms. J. Labrosciano Art Teacher 109 jlabrosciano@philasd.org
Mrs. K. Hoxie Computer Teacher 303 khoxie@philasd.org
Ms. A. Garrick Performing Arts Teacher 108 agarrick@philasd.org
Mr. W. Gregory Instrumental Music (Winds) X4020 wgregory@philasd.org
Ms. E. Heisey Instrumental Music (Strings) X4020 eheisey@philasd.org
Ms. A. Seed Prep Support Teacher 200 aseed@philasd.org
Ms. K. Waller Supplemental Teacher 200 kywaller@philasd.org
Mr. K. Edoh Supplemental Teacher 200 kedoh@philasd.org

BCA’s
Mr. V. Cho BCA (Chinese/Cantonese) 101 vcho@philasd.org
Mrs. G. Coulter BCA (Spanish) 101 gcoulter@philasd.org

SCHOOL CLIMATE STAFF
Ms. H. Fischer School Climate Manager X3130 hfischer@philasd.org
Ms. Z. Hardy School Climate Staff (7-Hour) Cafeteria zhardy@philasd.org
Mr. D. Williams School Climate Staff (7-Hour) Cafeteria dwilliams7@philasd.org
Ms. T. McBride School Climate Staff (7-Hour) Cafeteria tmcbride@philasd.org
Ms. J. Johnson School Climate Staff (7-Hour) Cafeteria jjohnson17@philasd.org
Ms. Y. Phinizee School Climate Staff (7-Hour) Cafeteria yphinizee@philasd.org
Mr. K. Smith, Jr. School Climate Staff (7-Hour) Cafeteria kesmith@philasd.org
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Mr. J. Overstreet School Climate Staff (7-Hour) Cafeteria joverstreet@philasd.org

CUSTODIAL STAFF
Mr. K. Courtney Building Engineer X4040 klcourtneyphilasd.org
Mr. S. Turner General Cleaner X4040 seqturner@philasd.org
Ms. A. Duncan General Cleaner X4040 aduncan3@philasd.org
Ms. A. Dibartolomeo General Cleaner X4040 adibartolomeo@philasd.org

FOOD SERVICES
Mr. L. Didomenic Food Services Manager X4100 ljdidomenic@philasd.org
Ms. A. Cadgon Food Services Assistant X4100 acadgon@philasd.org
Ms. L. Crawford Food Services Assistant X4100 lcrawford3@philasd.org
Ms. F. Johnson Food Services Assistant X4100 fjohnson3@philasd.org
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